505417924 04/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5464714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELLTECH THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	05/16/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLTECH CHIROSCIENCE LIMITED	
Street Address:	208 BATH ROAD	
City:	SLOUGH, BERKSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL1 3WE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16378731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124302662

Email:dbrownstone@fenwick.comCorrespondent Name:DANIEL R BROWNSTONEAddress Line 1:902 BROADWAY, STE 14Address Line 2:FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35130-43239/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. BROWNSTONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Brownstone 46581/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2000.05.16 Change of name - Celltech Therapeutics to Celltech Chiroscience#page1.tif

PATENT 505417924 REEL: 048829 FRAME: 0801



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1472269

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CELLTECH THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

CELLTECH CHIROSCIENCE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 16th May 2000

For The Registrar Of Companies

0

COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 048202 FRAME: 03824

RECORDED: **0**4/d**9**/20006